

SABESP - MATERIAL FACT

SÃO PAULO, BRAZIL, October 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Companhia de Saneamento Básico do Estado de São Paulo – Sabesp ("Company" or "Sabesp"), under Resolution 44 of the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM) of August 23, 2021, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that, at a meeting held today, the Board members unanimously approved the election of Mr. Alexandre Gonçalves Silva as the Chair of the Company's Board of Directors.

Mr. Silva will effectively take over as Chair of Sabesp's Board of Directors after completing his duties as Chair of the Board of Directors of Embraer, which should occur no later than the aforementioned Company's next Annual Shareholders' Meeting. In the meantime, the General Meetings and Board of Directors Meetings of Sabesp will be presided over by Board member Ms. Karla Bertocco Trindade.

At the same meeting, the Board of Directors elected Mr. Daniel Szlak for the position of Chief Financial Officer and Investor Relations Officer of the Company, starting on October 02, 2024.

Mr. Szlak earned a bachelor's degree in Chemical Engineering from the Polytechnic School of the University of São Paulo. He earned a degree in Leadership and People Management from Insper and participated in executive training programs at Singularity University in Santa Clara, California, and Harvard Business School. Between September 2023 and September 2024, he was the CFO of Combio, the largest thermal energy provider in Brazil, where he was responsible for the finance, information technology, shared services center, and procurement areas. At Kraft Heinz, where he worked from January 2014 to September 2023, he served as CFO for Latin America and Canada and as Managing Director in Venezuela. Mr. Szlak was also a Board member at BR Spices (May 2022 to September 2023). Before that, he was a consultant at IGC Partners and worked at Procter & Gamble Brazil.

The new composition of the Board of Directors and Executive Board is available at https://ri.sabesp.com.br.

Contatos de RI SABESP +55 11 3388-8679 sabesp.ri@sabesp.com.br

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748137973

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.